501921322 05/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	04/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akeso Medical Imaging B.V.	
Street Address:	Torenallee 20, Unit	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5617 BC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13133009
Application Number:	13133070
Application Number:	13992609
Application Number:	13125677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-8473 571 313 7559 Phone:

Email: tvaughn@sherr-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Vaughn

Address Line 1: SHERR & VAUGHN, PLLC

Address Line 2: 620 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 701-0046/0047/0048/0049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TODD A. VAUGHN

Total Attachments: 2

source=Phillips Assignment#page1.tif source=Phillips Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 028211 FRAME: 0260

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having its registered office at: Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of an undisclosed sum and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms to have sold, assigned and transferred by a separate deed to Akeso Medical Imaging B.V. a public limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office at Torenallee 20, unit 7.034, 5617 BC EindhovenThe Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patents owned by Assignor, including Assignor's right to bring an action for patent infringement against an accused infringer, and any continuations, reissues, reexaminations and any patent term restorations, adjustments and extensions thereof (hereinafter "Patent Rights"):

Patent/Publication No.	Application No.	Title	Date of Filing in US
	13/133009	Device, system, and method for combined optical and thermographic detection of the condition of joints	27 November 2009
	13/133,070	Optical detection method and device for optical detection of the condition of joints	02 December 2009
	12/992,609	Optical detection method and device for optical detection of the condition of joints	20 May 2009
	13/125677	Device and method for optically examining the interior of a body part	21 October 2009

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights, which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.

D. M. PAMEN

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

PATENT

Date: <u>04/10/</u>2012

REEL: 028211 FRAME: 0261

Z

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

MAME: Lucy Mes

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 04 May 20 12

NAME: Simone GlosSIGNATURE:

S.G

DATE: 04-05-2012

PATENT REEL: 028211 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 05/15/2012